Milwaukee County



County Courthouse 901 N. 9th Street, Rm. 201 Milwaukee, WI 53233

Meeting Agenda

Intergovernmental Relations Committee

Chairperson: Supervisor Theodore Lipscomb Sr.				
Clerk: Jodi Mapp, 278-4073				
Research Analyst: Martin Weddle, 278-5289				
Friday, September 21, 2012	9:00 AM	Room 201-B		

Call To Order

1 <u>12-628</u> A resolution in support of raising and indexing the federal minimum wage and the sub-minimum wage for tipped workers to restore it to its historic value and urging Congress to draft and pass legislation that accomplishes such.

<u>Sponsors:</u>	Harris
<u>Attachments:</u>	RESOLUTION
	FISCAL NOTE

2 <u>12-704</u> A resolution amending Chapter 1 of the Milwaukee County Code of General Ordinances, affirming the Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors as the principal policymaking body for Milwaukee County Government.

<u>Sponsors:</u>	Dimitrijevic	
<u>Attachments:</u>	RESOLUTION	
	FISCAL NOTE	

3 <u>12-32</u> From the Intergovernmental Relations staff, 2012 legislative updates. (INFORMATIONAL UNLESS OTHERWISED DIRECTED BY THE COMMITTEE)

 Attachments:
 Audio IGR 01/30/12

 Audio IGR 03/12/12
 Audio IGR 05/21/12

 Audio IGR 06/25/12
 Audio IGR 06/25/12

Adjournment

Deadline for the next meeting:

The next regular meeting for the Committee on Intergovernmental Relations is Monday, October 29, 2012. All items must be in the Committee Clerk's possession by the end of the business day on Wednesday, October 10, 2012.

ADA Requests:

ADA accommodation requests should be filed with the Milwaukee County Office for Persons with Disabilities, 278-3932 (voice) or 278-3937 (TTY), upon reciept of this notice.